# FORT BEND COUNTY FY 2010 COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA REQUEST FORM

Return Completed Form by E-Mail to: Agenda Coordinator, County Judge's Office

Date Submitted: May 19, 2010  Court Agenda Date: May 25, 2010	Submitted By: Laura Dougherty Department: Facilities Management & Planning Phone Number: 281-633-7017
SUMMARY OF ITEM: Approve Invoice No. 10-32696 in the amount Professional Services provided for the Just RENEWAL AGREEMENT/APPOINTMENT REVIEWED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFF List Supporting Documents Attached: Invo	YES NO C
FINANCIAL SUMMARY:  BUDGETED ITEM: YES  NO  FUNDING SOURCE: Accounting Unit: 73441888 Activity (If Applicable): P	418-09JCOMPLEX
information must be provided by Wednesday  • All original back-up must be received in the operation by DISTRIBUTION:  Original Form Submitted with back up to Count If by E-Mail to ospindon@co.fort-bend.tx.us Distribute copies with back-up to all listed below	I by e-mail, fax, or inter-office mail, and all back-up y at 2:00 p.m. to all those listed below.  County Judge's Office by 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday.  y Judge's Office  (✓ when completed)
RECOMMENDATIO	ON / ACTION REQUESTED:

Special Handling Requested (specify): Please Approve



## **Invoice**

DATE	INVOICE #
3/31/2010	10-32696

**BILL TO** 

Fort Bend County Engineering Dept. Attn: Don Brady 1422 Eugene Heimann Circle Richmond, Texas 77469

PO#	37763
R#	105931

# 105931		Project #	Terms	Project	Purchase	e Order
700	, - ,	09M6691	Net 30 Days	Fort Bend County		
DATE	REPORT#	DESCRI	PTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
		Fort Bend County	Justice Center			
03/01/2010	505	Engineering Techn Vehicle Charge	ician	8	40.00 55.00	320.00 55.00
03/02/2010	506	Engineering Techni Engineering Techni		8 2.5	40.00 60.00	320.00 150.00
03/03/2010	507	Vehicle Charge Engineering Techn Engineering Techn		1 8 8.5	55.00 40.00 60.00	55.00 320.00 510.00
	504	Vehicle Charge Concrete Cylinder Strength	Compressive	1 22	55.00 13.50	55.00 297.00
03/04/2010	508	Engineering Techn Engineering Techn Vehicle Charge		8 0.5 1	40.00 60.00 55.00	320.00 30.00 55.00
	513	Concrete Cylinder Strength	Compressive	8	13.50	108.00
03/05/2010	509	Engineering Technician Engineering Technician - OT Vehicle Charge		8 2.5	40.00 60.00 55.00	320.00 150.00 55.00
	514	Concrete Cylinder Strength	Compressive	12	13.50	162.00
03/09/2010	516	Engineering Technician Engineering Technician - OT Vehicle Charge		8 2.5 1	40.00 60.00 55.00	320.00 150.00 55.00
	511	Concrete Cylinder Strength	Compressive	4	13.50	54.00
03/10/2010	517	Engineering Technician Engineering Technician - OT Vehicle Charge		8 3 1	40.00 60.00 55.00	320.00 180.00 55.00
	525	Concrete Cylinder Strength	Compressive	4	13.50	54.00

RECEIVED

**Total** 

MAY 0 3 2010

BY: R5

## **Invoice**

DATE	INVOICE#
3/31/2010	10-32696

**BILL TO** 

Fort Bend County Engineering Dept. Attn: Don Brady 1422 Eugene Heimann Circle Richmond, Texas 77469

		Project #	Terms	Project	Purchas	se Order
		09M6691	Net 30 Days	Fort Bend County		
DATE	REPORT#	DESCRI	PTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
03/11/2010	518	Engineering Techn	ician	6.5	40.00	260.00
		Vehicle Charge		1	55.00	55.00
	512	Concrete Cylinder Strength	Compressive	40	13.50	540.00
	526	2" Mortar Cube Co Strength (ASTM C		6	13.50	81.00
03/12/2010	519	Engineering Techn		8	40.00	320.00
00.12.20.0	10.00	Engineering Techn		2	60.00	120.00
		Vehicle Charge		1	55.00	55.00
	527	Concrete Cylinder Compressive Strength		4	13.50	54.00
03/13/2010	529	Engineering Technician - OT Vehicle Charge		15	60.00	900.00
	1			1	55.00	
	528	Engineering Techn	ician - OT	15	60.00	900.00
	1020	Vehicle Charge		l 1	55.00	55.00
	524	Concrete Cylinder Compressive Strength		4	13.50	54.00
03/14/2010	530	Concrete Cylinder Pickup - OT		3	60.00	180.00
00/14/2010	1000	Vehicle Charge		1	55.00	
03/15/2010	538	Engineering Technician		8	40.00	320.00
00/10/2010	1000	Engineering Technician - OT		3.5	60.00	210.00
	1	Vehicle Charge	iloidii O i	0.0	55.00	55.00
03/16/2010	520	Engineering Techn	ician	8	40.00	320.00
03/10/2010	1020	Engineering Techn		3.5	60.00	210.00
	1	Vehicle Charge	ilolati - O i	1	55.00	55.00
03/17/2010	531	Engineering Techn	ician	8	40.00	320.00
03/1//2010	1331	Engineering Techn		5	60.00	300.00
		Vehicle Charge	ilciaii - O i	١	55.00	55.00
	543	Concrete Cylinder	Compressive	12	13.50	162.00
	1070	Strength	Compressive	12	13.50	102.00
	544	Grout Prism Comp (ASTM C1019)	ressive Strength	4	25.00	100.00
				Total		L

# **Invoice**

DATE	INVOICE #
3/31/2010	10-32696

BILL TO

Fort Bend County Engineering Dept. Attn: Don Brady 1422 Eugene Heimann Circle Richmond, Texas 77469

		Project #	Terms	Project	Purchase	e Order
		09M6691	Net 30 Days	Fort Bend County		
DATE	REPORT#	DESCRI	PTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
03/18/2010	532	Engineering Techn	ician	8	40.00	320.00
		Engineering Technician - OT Vehicle Charge		3	60.00	180.00
				1	55.00	55.00
	545	Concrete Cylinder	Compressive	12	13.50	162.00
		Strength				
	546	2" Mortar Cube Co		6	13.50	81.00
		Strength (ASTM C	109)		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
03/19/2010	522	Engineering Techn	ician	8	40.00	320.00
		Engineering Techn	ician - OT	1.5	60.00	90.00
		Vehicle Charge		1	55.00	55.00
	521	Nuclear Density Gauge Charge		1	45.00	45.00
	542	Concrete Cylinder Compressive		22	13.50	297.00
		Strength				
03/22/2010	534	Engineering Technician		8	40.00	320.00
		Engineering Technician - OT		3	60.00	180.00
		Vehicle Charge		1	55.00	55.00
	547	Concrete Cylinder Compressive		4	13.50	54.00
		Strength				
03/23/2010	535	Engineering Technician		8	40.00	320.00
		Engineering Technician - OT		3	60.00	180.00
		Vehicle Charge		1	55.00	55.00
	536	Nuclear Density Gauge Charge		1	45.00	45.00
	549	Concrete Cylinder Compressive		8	13.50	108.00
		Strength				
03/24/2010	537	Engineering Technician		8	40.00	320.00
			Engineering Technician - OT		60.00	240.00
		Vehicle Charge		4 1	55.00	55.00
	551	Concrete Cylinder	Compressive	8	13.50	108.00
		Strength				
	552	Grout Prism Comp	ressive Strength	4	25.00	100.00
	, monate (2000 A 2 7)	(ASTM C1019)				
03/25/2010	540	Engineering Techn	ician	8	40.00	320.00
	Colonia VIII	1		Total		and the second of the second o

## **Invoice**

DATE	INVOICE#
3/31/2010	10-32696

**BILL TO** 

Fort Bend County Engineering Dept. Attn: Don Brady 1422 Eugene Heimann Circle Richmond, Texas 77469

		Project #	Terms	Project	Purchas	se Order
		09M6691	Net 30 Days	Fort Bend County		
DATE	REPORT#	DESCRI	PTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
		Engineering Techn	ician - OT	4	60.00	240.00
		Vehicle Charge		1	55.00	55.00
	555	CWI Steel Inspecto	or	4	65.00	260.00
		Vehicle Charge		1	55.00	
	558	Concrete Cylinder Strength	Compressive	8	13.50	108.00
03/26/2010	541	Engineering Techn	ician	8	40.00	320.00
		Engineering Techn	ician - OT	3	60.00	180.00
		Vehicle Charge		1	55.00	55.00
	548	Concrete Cylinder Compressive Strength		6	13.50	81.00
	559	Grout Prism Compressive Strength (ASTM C1019)		4	25.00	100.00
	560	2" Mortar Cube Co Strength (ASTM C		6	13.50	81.00
03/27/2010	550	Engineering Techn		8	60.00	480.00
00/2//2010	1000	Vehicle Charge		آ ا	55.00	55.00
	561	Concrete Cylinder Compressive Strength		4	13.50	54.00
03/29/2010	553	Engineering Technician		8	40.00	320.00
		Engineering Technician - OT		4	60.00	240.00
		Vehicle Charge	20 m (20 m) 21 m) 22 m)	1	55.00	55.00
	556	CWI Steel Inspector		6	65.00	390.00
		Vehicle Charge	[1] 2인 3 [1] 2 [		55.00	55.00
	562	Grout Prism Compressive Strength (ASTM C1019)		4	25.00	100.00
	563	2" Mortar Cube Co Strength (ASTM C		6	13.50	81.00
03/30/2010	554	Engineering Techn		8	40.00	320.00
		Engineering Techn		3	60.00	180.00
	564	Concrete Cylinder Compressive Strength		4	13.50	54.00
	1		ACCES 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Total		

# Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
3/31/2010	10-32696

**BILL TO** 

Fort Bend County Engineering Dept. Attn: Don Brady 1422 Eugene Heimann Circle Richmond, Texas 77469

		Project #	Terms	Project	Purchas	se Order
		09M6691	Net 30 Days	Fort Bend County		
DATE	REPORT#	DESCRI	PTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
03/31/2010	567 557	Vehicle Charge 2" Mortar Cube Compressive Strength (ASTM C109) Engineering Technician Engineering Technician - OT Vehicle Charge Concrete Cylinder Compressive Strength		1 6 8	55.00 13.50 40.00	55.00 81.00 320.00
	565			8 2 1 8	60.00 55.00 13.50	120.00 55.00 108.00
March 2010		Project Manager		14.5	60.00	870.00

**Total** 

\$19,854.00